AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by the Town of Slave Lake for authorization to
borrow by way of debenture issuance.

WHEREAS an application has been made to the Local Authorities Board by the Town of
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, for authorization to borrow by way of debenture an
amount not exceeding the sum of one hundred eighty-two thousand dollars ($182,000.00)
for the purpose of constructing a gravel roadway and purchasing an existing watermain, in
accordance with the provisions of By-law No. 44-1991, passed on the 14th day of January,
1992, as amended by By-law No. 9-1992, passed on the 11th day of February, 1992, a copy